Posicion

70

100
110
120
160

170

175

178
180
190

195

340
350
360
371
372

505
508
510
520
527
530

540

Articulo n°®
06696
05100
06080
06761
07845

50703

06484

06486

07940
05791
07855
05492

06828

03643

33388

03644

33388

05514
06828
05986

06495

05097
06684
05993
05569
06712
06711
06710
05796
05800
05545
05528
05113
06009
05787
05797
05800
05545
05528
05112
05798
05785
05415
05463
07788
05094
05421
05426
06723
05342
07566
07570

50055
05801
06348
05514
05801
05752
05514
05541

Descripcion

BASE PLATE H=24.0
GASKET-BASE PLATE

HEX.HEAD SCREW M10X30
GASKET-LOWER VALVE PLATE @75
VALVE PLATE CPL. g70/75/80

FOR HG(X)7

VALVE PLATE CPL. g70/75/80

FOR HGX7 R134a
GASKET-UPPER VALVE PLATE
FOR HG(X)7

GASKET-UPPER VALVE PLATE
FOR HGX7 R134a
DECOMPRESSION VALVE M24X1,5
SEAL RING 27,8x24,2x2
PRESSURE BALANCE VALVE CPL.
CYLINDER HEAD SCREW M10X75
FOR HG(X)7

HEX.HEAD SCREW M10X75

FOR HGX7 R134a

CYLINDER COVER STANDARD
FOR HG(X)7

CYLINDER COVER STANDARD
FOR HGX7 R134a

CYLINDER COVER F.CR

FOR HG(X)7

CYLINDER COVER STANDARD
FOR HGX7 R134a

LOCKING SCREW 1/8"NPTF
HEX.HEAD SCREW M10X75
O-RING 245,69X2,62 GREEN
ONLY FOR HG(X)6

LOCKING SCREW M45X1,5

ONLY FOR HG(X)6

GASKET RING 70X54X1,0
HEX.HEAD SCREW M12X85
PISTON PIN 220X13X66

CIRCLIP 20X1 DIN 472

DOUBLE BEVEL OIL CONT.RING 75
TAPERED COMPR.RING PISTON 75
TAPERED COMPR.RING PIS.75 CHR.
CAP NUT M27X2

SCREW-IN FITTING DIN 8906
SEALING CAP 7/16"UNF

UNION NUT 7/16"UNF

GASKET RING 52X38X1,0
SOLDERED BUSH @42

SQUARE FLANGE (NS32-38)

CAP NUT M36X1,5

SCREW-IN FITTING DIN 8906
SEALING CAP 7/16"UNF

UNION NUT 7/16"UNF

GASKET RING 75X61X1,0
SOLDERED BUSH @54

SQUARE FLANGE (NS50)
HEX.HEAD SCREW M16X50
HEX.HEAD SCREW M12X50

OIL PUMP COMPLETE
GASKET-F.OIL P.+REAR BEAR.FL.
HEX.HEAD SCREW M8X25
HEX.HEAD SCREW M8X40

OIL STRAINER

SEAL RING 27x22x2

HEATER INS.140W 230V AC
HEATER INS.140W 110-130V,SP.V.
SPECIAL VERSION

LOCKING SCREW W.MAGNET
LOCKING SCREW 1/4"NPTF
LOCKING SCREW M22X1,5
LOCKING SCREW 1/8"NPTF
LOCKING SCREW 1/4"NPTF
T-PIECE WITH SCHRADER CONNECT.
LOCKING SCREW 1/8"NPTF
SCREW-IN ANGLE PIECE DIN 8906

Cantidad

3ST
38T
3ST
28T
6 ST
6 ST
18T
18T
28T
28T
38T

33 8T
28T



1062

1070

1080

1175

1190

1210

1211

1220
1520

06082
05402
06218
06237
07803
04273
06080
06034
06878
05691
06879
04425
05666
06836
04274
06881
06882
06883
50060
06880
06877
05091
06864
05074
06876

06876

06908

05447

05458

03964

04465

06872
06061
05418
05664
06043
05654
05654
05916
05629
06380
06626
06097

06098

06093

06094

05983

50850

05111

05111

06626

05755
08876

SIGHT GLASS @60

HEX.HEAD SCREW M6X16
O-RING 232,99X2,62

RING SCREW M16

NON-RETURN VALVE 212 CPL.
REAR BEARING FLANGE
HEX.HEAD SCREW M10X30
HEX.HEAD SCREW M10X65
GASKET-REAR BEARING FLANGE
CYLINDER PIN 6M6x15

FEATHER KEY A9,56X8X50

DISC @50X12,5X8

SPRING WASHER B12
HEX.HEAD SCREW M12X40/PREC.
COVER SUCTION SIDE
HEX.HEAD SCREW M10X110
HEX.HEAD SCREW M10X170
O-RING 2278,77X5,33
THREADED PIN M8X20/PREC.
FEATHER KEY A4,63X5X70
MOTOR FOOT

COUNTERSUNK SCREW M10X35
TERMINAL BOARD

INSULATION FOIL NPN 5, PIERCED
GASKET-TERMINAL BOARD

FOR SERIAL VOLTAGE
GASKET-TERMINAL BOARD

FOR SPECIAL VOLTAGE

230/400 A/Y 50/60HZ

(+280/460 A/Y 60HZ)
INTERMEDIATE PLATE

FOR SPECIAL VOLTAGE

230/400 A/Y 50/60HZ

(+280/460 A/Y 60HZ)

HEX.HEAD SCREW M10X35

FOR SERIAL VOLTAGE
HEX.HEAD SCREW M10X50

FOR SPECIAL VOLTAGE

230/400 A/Y 50/60HZ

(+280/460 A/Y 60HZ)

TERMINAL BOX CPL./ST,BLUE
SERIAL
TERMINAL BOX CPL./ST,BLUE-BCM

WITH INSPECTION WINDOW FOR BCM

GASKET-TERMINAL BOX
HEX.HEAD SCREW M6X12 - A2
HEX.HEAD SCREW M8X16 - A2
SERRATED WASHER A6,4
LOCK WASHER S M6

LOCK WASHER S M8 - A2
LOCK WASHER S M8 - A2
BRIDGE FOR TERMINAL BOARD
HEX.HEAD NUT M8 - A2
GROUND CABLE

HEX.HEAD SCREW M6X10
STATOR 33KW A/YYY

FOR HG(X)7/1860-4

STATOR 37KW A/YYY

FOR HG(X)7/1860-4 S

ROTOR 33KW

FOR HG(X)7/1860-4

ROTOR 37KW

FOR HG(X)7/1860-4 S

FILTER SUCTION SIDE

FOR HG(X)7

FILTER SUCTION SIDE F.R134a
FOR HGX7 R134a

GASKET RING 81,5X60X1

FOR HG(X)7

GASKET RING 81,5X60X1

FOR HGX7 R134a

HEX.HEAD SCREW M6X10
(FIXE AVEC LOCTITE 243)

FOR HGX7 R134a

HEX.HEAD SCREW M16X110
SET-FIXING PARTS

------ ASSEMBLY KITS -

1ST

10 ST

10 ST

18T
18T
18T
4ST
18T
48T
6 ST
18T
8ST
6 ST
28T
6 ST
18T
18T
18T
18T
18T
18T
28T
18T
48T

4 ST
1ST



2000

2020
2030
2040
2050
2060
2070
2080
2090

2100

2110
2130

2160
2190

2210

2220
2230

08498

80720

80116
80048
08996
80092
08398
08087
80093
80094

08306
80198
80182

80187

80183

80188

80098
08102
08103

08426
08430

80076
80178

08981
03649
06484
05454
06276
05738
05526
08953
80647
80646
80650
08976
80649
08821
07848
05986
05143
05885
07527
08948
08140
06920
06950
06945
80654
08821
07848
05986
05143
05885
07527
80034
06808
06890
06278
05445
05646
05665
05630
08999

SET-VALVE PLATE

FOR HG(X)7

SET-VALVE PLATE

FOR HGX7 R134a

SET-OIL PUMP

SET-PISTON g75
SET-PISTON-CONN.W.3 RINGS/75
SET-CRANKSHAFT 70 STROKE
SET-SHUT-OFF VALVE NS38
SET-SHUT-OFF VALVE NS50
SET-SIGHT GLASS 260
SET-GASKETS

NOT SHOWN

SET-CONNECTING ROD
SET-REAR BEARING FLANGE
SET-MOTOR 33KW A/YYY

FOR HG(X)7/1860-4

SET-MOTOR 33KW A/Y

FOR HG(X)7/1860-4

FOR SPECIAL VOLTAGE
SET-MOTOR 37KW A/YYY

FOR HG(X)7/1860-4 S

SET-MOTOR 37KW A/Y

FOR HG(X)7/1860-4 S

FOR SPECIAL VOLTAGE
SET-TERMINAL BOARD
SET-MOTOR PROT.MP10,AC 230V
SET-MOTOR PROT.MP10,DC 24V *EX
SPECIAL VERSION
SET-OILS.HEAT.140W 230V AC
SET-OILS.HEAT.140W 110-130V,SP
SPECIAL VERSION

SET-OIL STRAINER

SET-BEARING BUSH ASSEMB.HG7
------- ACCESSORIES -~
SU+CR+(SEA.)WC.CYLINDER COVER
FOR R134a NOT ALLOWED !
SET-START UNL.SU92 230V AC
WC.CYLINDER COVER F.SU(BUSH)
GASKET-UPPER VALVE PLATE
HEX.HEAD SCREW M10X85
CYLINDER HEAD SCREW M10X85
LOCKING SCREW R 1/2"

LOCKING SCREW R 1/2"
SET-WC.CYLINDER COVER
SET-SEA.WC.CYL.COVER
SET-WC.CYLINDER COVER F.CR92
SET-SEA.WC.CYL.COVER F.CR92
SET-WC.CYLINDER COVER F.SU92
SET-SEA.WC.CYL.COVER F.SU92
SET-SU/CR92 230V AC

VALVE BODY AL/LR92

O-RING 245,69X2,62 GREEN

DISC 230X16X2,0

KNURLED NUT M15X1 WITH O-RING
SOLENOID COIL 230V AC
SET-CAP.REG.CR92 230V AC
SET-BOCK-BCM 2000
TAPP.SCREW W.COUNT.HEADC3.5X13
BOCK-BCM 2000, AC 230V +10%
BASE PLATE SNAP-ON MOUNTING
SET-BOCK-BCM 2000 /INCL.D-P
SET-SU/CR92 230V AC

VALVE BODY AL/LR92

O-RING 245,69X2,62 GREEN

DISC 230X16X2,0

KNURLED NUT M15X1 WITH O-RING
SOLENOID COIL 230V AC
SET-ADDIT.VENTILA.¢312/HG7,F16
VENTILATOR CPL.3312 230/400V
HOLDER F.ADDITIONAL VENTILATOR
HEX.HEAD SCREW M10X80
HEX.HEAD SCREW M10X25

DISC B10,5

SPRING WASHER B10

HEX.HEAD NUT M10

SET-OIL PRESSURE SAFETY SWITCH

38T
38T
18T

6 ST
18T
1ST
18T
28T
1ST

6 ST
1ST
18T

1ST

18T
1ST
1ST
18T
1ST

1ST
1ST

1ST
18T



3991

3999

05279

05253

07946
80461
80275
60014
06989
50225
05724
06947
08921
80259
80467

80621

80637

80622

80638

80696

80697

02279
02280
02281

02282
02283
02284

REFFLEX HOSE LINE,DN 2MM
CONSISTING OF REFF.HOSE 50249
+ 2x SEAL RING(7/16") 06104
REFFLEX HOSE LINE,DN 2MM
CONSISTING OF REFF.HOSE 50248
+ 2x SEAL RING(7/16") 06104
SHUT-OFF VALVE 1/4"NPTF-7/16"
SET-OIL PRESS.SENSOR/MP10
SET-OIL PRESS.SENSOR/BCM2000
DELTA-P Il SWITCH PART F.MP10
INT250 SWITCH PART F.BCM 2000
DELTA-P/INT250 SCREW-IN PART
SEAL RING 26x20x1,5

OIL TEMP.SENSOR CPL.1/8"NPTF
SET-THERM PROT.TH.1/8"NPTF
SET-ADAPT.F.SHUT-OFF VALVE
SET-START UNL.BOCK-ESS 106
FOR HG(X)7/1860-4 S

40 DEGREE AMBIENTE TEMPERATURE

SET-EFCe A1-A6 33,0KW/45,0e

WITHOUT PRESSURE TRANSDUCER

FOR HG(X)7/1860-4

SET-EFCe A1-A6 33,0KW/45,0e
WITH PRESSURE TRANSDUCER
FOR HG(X)7/1860-4

SET-EFCe A1-A6 37,0KW/55,0e

WITHOUT PRESSURE TRANSDUCER

FOR HG(X)7/1860-4 S

SET-EFCe A1-A6 37,0KW/55,0e
WITH PRESSURE TRANSDUCER
FOR HG(X)7/1860-4 S
SET-HEAT-RESISTANT BACK WALL
FOR HG(X)7/1860-4
SET-HEAT-RESISTANT BACK WALL
FOR HG(X)7/1860-4 S
REFR.MACH.OIL SP46 / 1 LTR.CAN
REFR.MACH.OIL SP46 / 5 LTR.CAN
REFR.MACH.OIL SP46 /20 LTR.CAN
NOT SHOWN

ONLY FOR R22-COMPRESSORS!
REFR.MACH.OIL SE55 / 1 LTR.CAN
REFR.MACH.OIL SE55 / 5 LTR.CAN
REFR.MACH.OIL SE55 /10 LTR.CAN
NOT SHOWN

ONLY FOR X-COMPRESSORS!

1ST

DOVOOVNNNNNN %)
e it i e e e e | =

(2}
=

1ST

1ST

18T



